Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Wednesday, 16 November 1983 at 10.30 a.m. Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

5116

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Madison Brokers Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly 2 Mayoral Drive, Auckland;

now care of Official Assignee's office.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 951/83.

Date of Order: 19 October 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 12 July 1983.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Monday, 14 November 1983 at 2.15 p.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 3.15 p.m.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

5117

lc

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: W. G. Stafford & Co. Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 245/83.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 21 November 1983.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

5154

1c

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Associated Photographic Distributors Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 604/82.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 21 November 1983.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

5153

1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT

Name of Company: Deacon Homes Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 37/69.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 14 November 1983.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

5153

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Radio Controlled Model Supplies Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly 484 Great South Road, Greenlane, now care of Official Assignee's office.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1188/83.

Date of Order: 26 October 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 26 August 1983.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Thursday, 17 November 1983 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

5151

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Harfords Enterprises Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly Charter House, 20 Northcroft Street, Takapuna, now care of Official Assignee's office.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1185/83.

Date of Order: 26 October 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 25 August 1983.

Place, and Times of First Meetings: Creditors: My office, Wednesday, 16 November 1983 at 2.15 p.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 3.15 p.m.

1c

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of GREAT NORTH CAR SALES LTD. (hereinafter called "the company"):

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 335A(3) of the Companies Act 1955, that Pearl Verdon Callaghan, company secretary, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies of Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company by reason of the fact that the company has ceased to operate and has discharged all the debts and liabilities.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days from the date of the last publication or posting of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company

Dated at Auckland this 26th day of October 1983.

P. V. CALLAGHAN, Secretary.

5209

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

M. No. 1520/83

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of South Seas Travel Limited:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was on the 18th day of October 1983 presented to the said Court by HEATWAY INDUSTRIES LIMITED (in receivership and in liquidation), a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 30th day of November 1983 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

M. E. CASEY, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Wallace McLean Bawden & Partners, 9th Floor, A.N.Z. House, corner Queen and Victoria Streets, Auckland 1.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for